

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action Meeting Date: 5/7/2024

Consent Agenda

Department: Emergency Services

Presenter(s): Kevin Tipton, Fire Marshal

Contact(s): Kevin Tipton, Fire Marshal

Subject: Resolution Approving Pyrotechnic Experts for Firework Displays

Brief Summary:

- Request from Camp Rockmont and Steve Sandman to conduct a fireworks show on 06/20/2024, 06/29/2024, and 08/01/2024 at Camp Rockmont, 375 Lake Eden Rd. Black Mtn., N.C. 28711.
- Request from Pyrotecnico Inc. and Thomas Knott to conduct a fireworks show on 07/04/2024 at The Inn on Biltmore, 1 Antler Hill Rd., Asheville, N.C. 28803.
- Request from Joey's Fireworks and John Adair to conduct a fireworks show on 07/04/2024 at The Cliff's at Walnut Cove, 158 Walnut Valley Pkwy., Arden, N.C. 28704
- Request from JECO Pyrotechnics and Eric Wright to conduct a fireworks show on 7/6/2024 at Big Ivy Community Center, 540 Dillingham Rd., Barnardsville, N.C. 28709.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve Resolution.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation: Approve Resolution.